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DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Wilson Buskirk and S. S. Buskirk, Pampas Petroleum Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Guardians fo;: IraT J i‘?us_kirk

Kennedy Bldg., Tulsa, Oklahoma
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
(No coal operations) S b ai 19,61

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Butler District

ADDRESS

Same as above Wayne _ County
\,) 5 o /\3"/

ey Y T gy ¢ gl

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

ADDRESS S, S5, Buskirk Farm

GENTLEMEN: 74 Ceree’

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
Wilson Buskirk, Ira J. Buskirk, and

Novemper 25, 1929 , madeby S, S, Buskirk, their guardian , to

The Chartiers 0il Company , and recorded on tha_23_rd__day
of ____ December, 1929 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book &L page 343 .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.
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Manager

rg g
( wzl./ OPERATOR

1020 Kennedy Buildine

A d d;'&ls STREET
[e) f
Well Operator Tulsa 3
CITY OR TOWN 10/27/2023
Okl ahoma

STATE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

@' MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. /\\ 0 WAY*]— 3 7 O pERMIT NUMBER

CHARLESTON. W. VA,







October 5, 1961

Pampas Petroleum Company
Wayne

West Virginia

Att: Mr. 0. L. Hemsworth
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1370 for drilling WellNo.
2 on S, S. Buskirk Lease, Butler District, Wayne County.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site
and send us two copies of the well record when drilling is
completed.

Please mote the enclosed directive regarding casing
of oil and gas wells.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/jb
enclosures

ce: Mr. Kenneth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

10/27/2023



November 3, 1961

Mr, 0, L. Hensworth
Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Hensworth:

Enclosed is the original record book for Well No. 2,
drilled under Permit Way-1370, on the S. S. Buskirk Farm, Butler
Distriet, Wayne County.

Also enclosed, you will find a copy of the completion
drilling record,

Very truly yours,

Agsgistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Mc/d
ec: Mr, Kemneth E, Butcher, Inspector
Enclosure

10/27/2023
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. * STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle Wayne
Permit No._ WAY-1370 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well
(KIND)
Company_Pampas Petroleum Company - ) .
C
Address 1020 Kennedy Building, Tulsa 3, Oklahomsa a’?‘g‘bgin;nd })Jfﬁ'liinl; L%{rtel}" Packers
Farm._ Se S. Buskirk Acres. T
Location (waters) Size
Well No 2 7 Elev 829°9 16 Kind of Packer.
District. Butler County. Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by We B, & S. 8. Bus- 19 3/)—1 5 4 Size of
Kirk 3 Guardians for Address_ _Wayne, West virginiM(B-45/8 271t 8n
&E\%ré{ 'ri&\%glg%g I<{>wned by_Same as surface 654 Depthset
Address_Wayne, West Virginiea g 3/16
Drilling commenced 10-3-61 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 11'3"61 2 Perf. bottom_________
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch
CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs.
oil bbls. 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED ‘P\;})
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT t.{‘-/\m‘ W
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT YVJJ
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color ngo'}tor Top Bottom o?_“wg: esr Depth Remarks
Surface 0 10
Sand 10 132
Slate 132 138
Sand 138 150
Slate 150 228
Sand 228 261 Water|at 338 to 3%0
White Slate 261 31h 2 bailers per hr.
_—~*"”'“"__“—_,,~—————'"31h 327 water| 15 Salty
Sand,””—/f/’_’,,——*‘*”—”,,_————————-327 338 top water level in hole 23l
D. Slate o Sy —338 350
Broken Sand””’_,,,——” 350 357
D. Slate - 357 L2l
Sand L2l 589
Slate 589 606
Sand 606 756
Slate 756 8L5
Sand 8L5 865
Salte 865 915
Sand 915 932
Salt Sand 932 937
Slate Break 9317 1028
Sand 1028 1047
Slate PA:
Sand 1047 106l £
Slate, White 106 1098 f
Sand 1098 1135 (]
L5
i

(over)




Form 0OG-10

v

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle Wa‘me
Permit No WAY-1370 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well D2y
(KIND)
Company___ Pampas Petroleum Company Cast FES— s
Address___1020 Kennedy Bldg., Tulsa 3, Oklahoma  Tubimg | Drilling Well Packers
Farm—MQnm Acres Th
Location (waters) Patrick Creek Size
Well No___2 (lost hole) Elev. 829+9 16 Kind of Packer
District Butler Tounty. Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Hilsgn_&_Im_J._ 10. 13 none Size of
Buskirk Address Wayne, West., Va. 8y 271 none
Mineral rights are owned bywﬂ_ 654 Depliget =
Address_Wayne, West Va.  53/16
Drilling commenced October 3, 1961 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed October 18, 1961 2 Parf-holfom == =
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom_______
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch S
st Inch - ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume. Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs.
0il Bbls dlck oA hve: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water. Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color Haérothor Top Bottom ogi]wg’::r Depth Remarks
Surface 0 11
Sand rock 11 261
Slate White 261 314
Sand 314 327
Slate Dark 327 338
Sand 338 350 (2 blrs, /hr) 338-350 | Broken
Slate Dark 350 357
Sand 357 M O ®r vl
Slate L2, 589
Sand 589 606
Slate 606 756
Sand 756 860
Shale 860 883.
Sand 883 915
Salt Sand 915 932
Shale 932 937
Sand 937 1028
Slate 1028 1047
Sand White 1047 31135
Tqtal Depth 1135 461803
. Py

(over)



Formation Color Haéx;if:r Top Bottom 3“*&; lp):.',’,t,'j Remarks
Jll
x 10/27/2023
Date December 29, , 19.61
e APPROVED.___~ PAMPAS PETROLEUM COMPANY il

”ZWZ//V/M%?

(Title) Manager

@- MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
L CHARLESTON W VA



0G-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle Wﬂne
Permit No.___ WAY=1370 - Revised LocatioWELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well_Gas
(KIND)
Company. Pampas Pet C \' ) Casi d Used i Left i
Address. 1020 Kennedy Bldg,, Tulsa 3, Okla. Tubing Drilling Woll Packers
Farm SO So Buskil‘k Acres. 7&;
Location (waters) Patrick Cree Size
Well No.__2 Elev._829.9 16 Kind of Packer
District Butler County Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by__Wilson and 10 10 10 Size of
Ira J. Buskirk Address. Wayne, West Va. 8% 272 272
Mineral r]ghts are owned by Wﬂson & Ira Jo BU.SkiIk 6§/n 7”OD 1268 1268 Depth et - - St
Address. Wayne, West Va, 53/16
Drilling commenced___Mﬂmb_Qr_lé;_l&él—_ 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed December 12, 1961 2 Perf. bottom_______
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top.
With Perf: bottom:....... -
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
1 ; Tw n
e /1?32.1\883. n - cu.IFc: CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure 325 1bs, lbs 8 hrs.
0il bbis.. ist 24 kirs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color H%l;{_tor Top Bottom o?ilwg::r Depth Remarks
Surface 0 10
Sand 10 134
Shale White 134 149
Shale Dark 149 183
Sand White 183 197 | 1/2 blr. 197
Shale White 197 217
Sand Light 217 24,9
Shale White 249 315
Sand White 315 330 | 1 blr. 320-330
Shale Dark 330 345
Slate&Shells 345 425 | 3 blrs. 395
Shale Gray 425 440
Sand White 440 456
Shale &Shells 456 535 | 5 blrs. 525
Shale Dark 535 575
Shale&Shells 575 758
Sand 758 833
Shale 833 850 )
Sand 850 915 o> 4
Salt Sand 915 1024, g N\
Shale&Shells 1024 1030 o ~>\
Skiale break 1030 1033 = ARy )
Sand 1033 1080 = | oecEN =T B
Salt Sand 1080 1190 D | Carest VYETQU2X72023
Shale Dark 1190 1206 | Y| 5.,,1, of W &/
Salt Sand 1206 1232 o, Y
Shale 1232 1234 NN A2
Little Lime 1234 1262 | Gas 1340-1343, Y344-1350
Big Lime 1262 1354 - Total Depth

(over)



. Hard or 2 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Posnd Remarks

1 O’/ 27/2023
Date . Janmary 10, = 1962

APPROVED_~ PAMPAS PETRQOLEUM COMPANY Ownir

U o Lt adite, e
(Title) ;

[



SV STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No ﬁ/é%y . /3 7 g /o Well No 2
COMPANY. ad W /0/7 ADDRESS //éLL/éé a M Ca

FARM_&MMDISTRICTM_COUNTY %¢4 ’//LX
Filling Material Used éqc ,éﬁ»/ ﬂ /@V(/( @/f/l/) E/Af

=
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
¢ Larg

T/ — [ 35—

Drillers’ Names 'L// / ) : /Z!?/q (/'f/ LR

Remarks:

/ / é & / I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

T s X,m;

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. il or Gas Well

CASING AND USED IN PACKERS

TUBING DRILLING
Cempany
Size

Address

16. Kindof Packore. -
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%

654 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Diillingcompleted ... Totaldepth - ... . 3 Pent, tip
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

= i d Perf.
Initial openflow . - /10ths Water in______Inch EAE TRy e
Pcrf. bottom

Open flow after tubing__ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED No. FT.
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES PEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

= DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No ﬁ/ @ "/ 3 V% /Q Well No -
Tiloq, OLY.

COMPANY /?DRESS i
FARM__< ¥ (,M,'/? DISTRICT_, m COUNTY. W
~ I 2 4t d1l
~ O N
Filling Material Used (/d /Gﬂy A e Lo A W
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

05 -F/5— s %”;&é S 27
b b DO b 4 23 70

Drillers’ Names %/[M/&j/) vf/@éﬂ/@

Remarks:

//— 7 o é / I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSQECTOR

10/27/2023



OG-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA T

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit Mo - =" = Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany.
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 84

654 Depth set
Drilling commenced

3/16
Drilling completed__ Total depth_____
e e amiesa 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
e i Perf.
Initial open flow________ /10ths Water in____Inch faieen Lskd S =D
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No..FT. = - Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT IFEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES I'EET INCHES
Salt water __feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



N STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No %ﬂafy < /370

Well No e
/j,/z/@)m( i /Q,%’ﬂ/:{ :

county__ZZ. (B =2,

Filling Material Used 5 V/ ,ﬂf/ P //M € ot //ﬂf

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

G ey g
Dl i P i M S o

Drillers’ Names %/ i j@ ‘/ ﬂa&—

Remarks:

// f‘ é / I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

ST by

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023

.




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District County, 84

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Potal'depth- ="~ = = = 3 Pt ide
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

2 Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in______Inch PHgRS Lo e
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock prescure Ibs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 lrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Presh water feet feet FEET INCHES I'EET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



OG-11,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR

'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. ﬁ /ﬂg = 7 o

Qil or Gas Wcll_-/%ﬂ_—

(KIND)

ﬁ W [Q(/f CASING AND USED N LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING
Cempany W@ W d
Size
Address /A,@A M
/ 16, Kind of Packer
Farm IQ {/ Y(QW’I’\ g/(w M{ 4
[0 i3
Well No = [0 Size of
District /L/)/(f‘m County, 7/% 84 27 Z
// /6 6, / 65 /zé T ’ Depth set
Drilling commenced
/:2, (,(,’ 157 53/16
Drilling completed_{ 2~ Total depth/ ™" °
3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
i i d orf.
In:itial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch L LAy 2
1/ 2 Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume f?’é‘/ g oo Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT Mi'(EET INCHES
e 7 fy6
Fresh water  2¢ feet feet FEET INCHES PELT INCHES
Salt water__ 2L / IS sl feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

/7 )7 -0 ]

DAT!

//{//L(( ({}C/(Aéﬁ/@ . Alkan //4¢

Caddy Loaly

/?/%/?jcﬂm

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LO§T

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Work order prepared by the Department of Mines
Incomplete Well
Total depth 1135% - lost tools

Fill with clay from bottom to 915t
Neat cement 915¢ - 905¢

Set a pema.nmt'Bridge at 375!
2 sacks neat cement & 5% crushed stone on bridge

Fill with clay to surface

Will skid rig No Marker required

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby appgy@'fl/m\?,

3rd  day of NOVEMBER ; 1961

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: Zl{- Z— /ﬁ/%,—;l'ﬁ'

/)
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for th: figs of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authdrity for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




"Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Pampas Petroleum Company

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
I .
Kennedy Bldg., Tulsa, Oklahoma

Address Complete Address
' .

November 3, 1961

Coal Owner _ Date Tl
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Butler District
Address :
Wayne County
Lease or Property Owner
Well No. 2
Address S. S. Buskirk Farm
KENNETH BUTCHER
Inspector to be notifiedmeSVILLE’ W. VA, Telephone Number_REgent 6-1933
Gentlemen :— 2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

g W g

NOTE: Upon the ab. donment ofvany weﬂ drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, s all-be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION (0OG-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND-TWO COPJES@F THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and coun‘%y\m Wthh the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 10/27/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-1370-P

Permit Number




FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRKED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

None Pampas Petroleum Company
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1020 Kennedy Bldg., Tulsa 3, Oklshoms
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
December 28, 19 61
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS -
Wilson Buskirk and Ira J. Buskirk Wayne County
Wayne, West Virginia Well No._ 2 (lost hole)
ADDRESS BUS
( Wilson a.nd K%RKkirk) _____ Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING............ K, E, B’ﬁ"'cher
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, 2
ss:
County of Wayne

Y ll, il T E,

bemg first duly sworn according to law depose and say thatgihey are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Fampas Petroleum Company
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well that said work

was commenced on the 6th __ day of  November ,19.61 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION * SIZE & KIND P::LGED L:'_:Gm
(T.D. 1135') Clay and mud 1135-915 B-5/8" None
Neat cement 915-905 on None

Permanent bridge at 375

with 2 sacks neat cement and

5 ft. crushed stone on top

of bridge; filled with clay

to surface

./ AT PR RS 4 TR
Bl cced Aok Zots ﬂ,ﬁj"{wﬂg

VacgdBrid e gl

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Wo@/ M{‘#
(NAME) At g e J
(NAME) / s
(NAME) 4
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the ¢ L e day of
November , 1961 J
And further deponents saith not. ZJ/ AN ,,
7 Feiid 10/27/2023
Sworn to and subscribed before me th15,<.._5rd _________________________________ ;1962 .
My commission expires: Notary Public.

June 12th 1968 535

Permit No.>--m-d.3fZQfﬁ
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Company /%MP4MJ?GIIUM

Address 2/ S8 OQOKlLANWNOMA
Farm _Zosd & Viks0r Buskirk

Teaot o Acre:_Zi__Leau No.... .o |
Well (Farm) No._._.z_____Sorlal NG i
Elevation (Spirit Level) 829_-2

Quadrangle _.&‘;Lli
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Engineer’'s Registration No.

File No.__ Drawing No.

Date _2-&8-6/ _ Scale_Z " 2500"

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
C. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION

FILE NO.—IA}H‘/-/371 (/2023

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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